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Survey Results

Strongly Agree e Sli s Disagree Moderately Disagree Significantly Disagree

If the sum of these is greater than 65% =
STRENGTH

Strongly Moderately Significantly
Agree Disagree Disagree

1 |Our church is very effective in providing
opportunities for believers to encourage and support | 40.0% 53.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0%
one another.

2 |Our church is very effective in making more
disciples by reaching the unchurched and 20.0% 33.3% 20.0% 6.7% 20.0% 0.0%
unbelieving.
3 |Our chur.ch has a pos1_t1ve reputation in the 46.7% 46.7% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
community and its neighborhood.
4 |Over the past year | have invited several
unchurched friends, family, or co-workers to attend 20.0% 33.3% 13.3% 6.7% 13.3% 13.3% 13.3%
a church event with me.

5 | At church events people regularly go out of their

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
way to help new people feel at home. 73.3% 6.7% 13.3% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0%

6 |Our small group ministries are helping those who
attend become more Christ-like and is important to 26.7% 46.7% 13.3% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0%
their spiritual growth.

7 |In the past year I have made several new friends

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
through our church. 53.3% 26.7% 13.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0%

8 |Every member should be involved in some aspect of

. 92.9% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ministry.

9 |l leave our worship services encouraged,
strengthened and more prepared to live a Christian 33.3% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0%
lifestyle in the coming week.




10

Our church prays regularly for the problems and

difficulties in onr neighborkood 133% | 00% | 400% | 333% | 133% | 0.0% | 133% | 40.0% @ 46.7%
11 |Our church members understand the church’s
mission, vision, and purpose and could explain it to 20.0% 73.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0%
a friend.
12 |Peopl tand how their work at church hel
u:‘;g;ﬁ‘;iirjizﬁi fzzvthee;t‘zfer atcuren ieIps 13300 | 533% | 200% | 133% | 0.0% 0.0% 200% | 13.3%
. o . 1 '
13~ Our church is effective in producing new leaders 67% | 267% | 40.0% | 6.7% 133% | 67% | 333% | 40.0% @ 26.7%
14 |Our church does a good job of equipping and
i le for effective minist i
CHPOWETINE PeOp (€ Tor CHIECVE MIMSTY, MOVIAE 15 30/ 1 46700 | 67% | 200% | 133% | 0.0% | 60.0% = 67% | 33.3%
our church toward accomplishing our mission and
vision.
If our church to exist ighborh
15 W:irdcse‘:ictaze:i:fﬁglee’;sss’ ‘;;lrr;?%ozf;uonoify 00% | 40.0% | 133% | 20.0% | 133% | 133% | 40.0% | 133% | 46.7%
16 |The majority of those wh tized this past
6 yeaerzfzzvz;’ehes:sw 0 were baptized this pas 143% | 571% | 28.6% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% | 0.0%
it t in th
17 E;‘?foiﬁrjhiﬁfhl easy to become engaged in the 200% | 333% | 333% | 133% | 0.0% 00% | 533% | 333% | 13.3%
18 |Our small group ministries help those who attend
connect with other believers, building a greater 46.7% 53.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
sense of relationship.
19 i’}el:l(;fclkelinourchurchare enthusiastic about our 26.7% 46.7% 20.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 6.7%
2 hurch iob of involvi e |
0 Sh‘grghﬁniggie;a good job of involving people in |5 30 | 40 | a6 g0 679 6.7% 00% | 60.0% | 267% | 13.3%
21 |1fi If anticipati hip as the weekend
ap;nrii}yl: anticipaling Worshiip as the weeken 200% | 400% | 267% | 0.0% 6.7% 6.7% | 60.0% | 26.7% | 13.3%
22 | regularl 1ti K b f
i;gi‘; dﬁi&fﬁfjﬁiﬁ:gi )cﬁfsyt ¥ hatne ot 267% | 133% | 6.7% 00% | 333% | 20.0% | 40.0% | 6.7% | 53.3%
23 |People believe the best days f hurch
3 ag::debe ieve the best days for our church are 333% | 40.0% | 200% | 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 200% | 6.7%
24 |People i hurch 1ly informed about
eople in our church are fully informed aboutour |25 30 | 000 | 13300 | 200% | 0.0% | 133% | 53.3% | 13.3% | 33.3%

leaders' plans for the future of our church.




25

Ministry leaders encourage others to use their gifts

and talents in ministry 133% | 533% | 267% | 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 26.7% | 6.7%
26 |Our church does a good job of aligning all aspects
of ministry toward accomplishing our mission 26.7% 53.3% 13.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% 6.7%
through a clear vision.
hurch facilit th f
27 gelirg}ibzilcloozm ity serves the needs of our 267% | 333% | 267% | 133% | 0.0% 00% | 60.0% | 267% | 13.3%
ial] inistries to hel
28 Se‘ﬁecv};?;g‘f;pf;eliI;fhmlms ries fo help new 6.7% 6.7% 133% | 400% | 200% | 133% | 133% | 133% | 73.3%
i ¢ t of a small
29 Igtr;i:asy for newcomers to become part of a sma 400% | 533% | 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% | 0.0%
R e
30 gfill;hat our church is doing a good jobincaring | -0 | o0 000 | 00 | 200% | 6.7% 0.0% 6.7% | 26.1%
Ips beli i 1
31 SS‘:t;};?fcg};fzeaizbt;g:rs discover, develop and 133% | 20.0% | 40.0% | 133% | 133% | 0.0% | 333% | 40.0% | 26.7%
32 ;};ﬁt tdhrzvl?‘;i‘)‘;;? t‘(’)“ézvcf“hlp services helps 533% | 333% | 133% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 133% | 0.0%
33 3‘;;:?‘111}? has helped me grow stronger in my 200% | 333% | 20.0% 00% | 20.0% 6.7% | 53.3% | 20.0% @ 26.7%
34 | The organizational structure of our church
facilitates creative ministry and fosters innovation. 13.3% 26.7% 13.3% 26.7% 20.0% 0.0% 40.0% | 13.3% | 46.7%
in touch with th i
33 g;fgiﬁ;fﬁe in touch with the needs in our 133% | 267% | 400% | 133% | 6.7% 00% | 40.0% | 40.0% | 20.0%
36 ?ﬁﬂ;s;zrlseﬁiezSifjﬂi?gﬁiﬁfed todevelop others | (o 46700 | 133% | 0.0% 133% | 0.0% 133% | 13.3%
37 |Our church does a good job of developing an
environment of mutual love and care where
0, 0 0, 0 0 0 0, 0
members of the church body know and serve ons 133% | 733% | 133% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 133% | 0.0%
another.
i hurch are highly motivated t
38 szlr’lleei;ﬁ;’;rhzo‘gc are highly motivated toserve | ¢ oo | 40000 20.0% | 133% | 200% | 0.0% | 46.7% | 20.0% | 33.3%
tage of our church ti t
39 ilr";zg;ﬁ:f;:iefgr g‘ll:ncs turc budgetisdevoted | 3 40 | 4oq0 | 200% | 6.7% 133% | 00% | 60.0% | 20.0% @ 20.0%




40

It is easy for new people to make friends at our

church 40.0% 53.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0%
41 People. find it easy to share personal and spiritual 33.3% 60.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0%
needs in our small groups.
42 1 larly invit let h in order t
regtalty Mvite peop e 1o My Home i order fo 267% | 133% | 200% | 133% | 267% | 0.0% 20.0%  40.0%
build relationships with them.
43 T feel the church is utilizi tential to th
fllat R T ARG MY POTERHET O e 333% | 467% | 67% | 6% | 67% | 0.0% 6.7% | 13.3%
44 I find attending our worship services helpful in
experiencing a greater connection to God and 40.0% 46.7% 6.7% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 6.7% 6.7%
growth in my Christian walk.
45 | Our church provides significant prayer support to
20.0% 33.3% 26.7% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 53.3% | 26.7% | 20.0%
our members and attendees.
46 |ldeas for ch d inistri 1 d
g OREW TIPS HENEONE ] 200% | 267% | 200% | 67% | 200% | 67% | 46.7% | 200%  33.3%
47 01.1r.church sel.ects leaders b.ased on their giftedness, 33.3% 46.7% 6.7% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 13.3%
spiritual maturity and effectiveness.
48 |Minist ki 1 h 1
8 | Ministry workers and leaders have regular 26.7% | 40.0% | 67% | 200% | 00% | 6.7% 6.7% | 26.7%
opportunities for training and growth.
49 | Our church does a good job of equipping and
developing leaders at all levels of church ministry 0.0% 40.0% 20.0% 13.3% 20.0% 6.7% 40.0% | 20.0% | 40.0%
who in turn reproduce more leaders.
50 |Our church intentionall i le to build
|t ChuTen TERTiona Ty eqiips peopre fo bul 200% | 133% | 467% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 00% | 333% | 46.7% | 20.0%
meaningful relationships with unbelievers.
51 |Our church is effective at evangelism. 6.7% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 13.3% 46.7% | 20.0% | 33.3%
52 |Ibeli t level of fi ial rt of
cEve My preseli fever of [hancial SUpport o 533% | 133% | 333% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% 333% | 0.0%
our church is pleasing to God.
53 |People who attend our small group ministries
regularly go out of their way to serve others in their 53.3% 40.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0%
small group.
54 |1 feel that our church does a good job of sharing the
needs of members so that I can help meet that need. 13.3% 20.0% 20.0% 13.3% 20.0% 13.3% 33.3% | 20.0% | 46.7%
55 |Creativity and variet haracteristics of hi
reeVILy and vaniely afe Chaacietisues T WOISHP 1 1339 | 267% | 267% | 200% | 133% | 0.0% | 40.0% | 26.7% @ 33.3%
services at our church.




56

Prayer is an important part of everything we do as a

church 26.7% 20.0% 20.0% 13.3% 20.0% 0.0% 46.7% | 20.0% | 33.3%
57 |There is coordinated effort and clarity of direction
by ministry leaders in pursuing our church's vision. 33.3% 33.3% 26.7% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 26.7% 6.7%
58 |Our church leaders handle difft d probl
o ur chureR feadets fandie GIierences andproviems | 33 300 | 26.7% | 26.7% | 0.0% | 133% | 0.0% 26.7% | 13.3%
in an open, direct and prompt manner.
59 |Ministry leaders understand how the ministry they
lead contributes to the overall vision of the church. 60.0% 26.7% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0%
60 |Our church does a good job of helping believers
develop into fully devoted followers of Christ,
b . L . . 13.3% 40.0% 26.7% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 53.3% | 26.7% | 20.0%
ecoming like Him in His purity, passion, and
pursuits.
61 |Our church launched several new initiatives in the
past year designed to reach those who are not part 20.0% 13.3% 13.3% 20.0% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% | 13.3% | 53.3%
of our church family.
62 |Our church is effective i hi hurched
L CHUTER 15 eHlective T Teachiilg unchutehe 0.0% | 200% | 333% | 67% | 40.0% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 33.3% @ 46.7%
children in our community.
63 |1 id t level of giving to the Lord'
CONSICEL My Presclit fevel OF BIVING IO The LOTES 1 4679 | 133% | 333% | 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% | 60.0% | 333% | 6.7%
work to be generous.
64 |People who attend our small group ministries
regularly pray for the needs of others in their small 60.0% 26.7% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0%
group.
65 |Our church provides opportunities to help me build
significant relationships with others in our church 26.7% 40.0% 20.0% 6.7% 6.7% 0.0% 20.0% | 13.3%
family.
66 |l am involved in th f ministry that best
am Hvoived 11 FIose arcas of ISy that bes 66.7% | 333% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0%
correspond with my areas of giftedness.
67 |The preaching at our church is biblical. 86.7% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
68 |1 pray regularly for the leaders of our church. 20.0% 46.7% 20.0% 0.0% 6.7% 6.7% 20.0% | 13.3%
69 |I am aware of our church’s financial needs. 60.0% 26.7% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0%
70 |Our church cares for and uses its facilities to 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

effectively support our ministry.




71 |Ministry leaders and workers are regularly

recognized as essential team members in fulfilling 26.7% 40.0% 13.3% 6.7% 13.3% 0.0% 13.3% | 20.0%

the church's mission and vision.
72 |Our church facility i 11 suited t t

m‘il;:tr‘;rflsesa“ 1y 15 W SUHtec To ot presen 333% | 333% | 133% | 133% | 67% | 0.0% 13.3% | 20.0%
73 |Our church does a good job of engaging people in

the mission of the church according to their gifts 13.3% 40.0% 26.7% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 53.3% | 26.7% | 20.0%

and passions.
74 |People in our church are willing to sacrifice

personal preferences like church traditions, music

styles, and programs they enjoy to help our church | 333% | 26.7% | 33.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% | 60.0% | 333% | 6.7%

reach others who are not part of our church family.
75 |Our church is effectively reaching teens (middle

school/junior high and high school) in our 13.3% 20.0% 33.3% 13.3% 13.3% 6.7% 333% | 33.3% | 33.3%

community.
76 |Our church emphasizes God-centered stewardship

in personal finances and lifestyle choices. 46.7% 40.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0%
77 |When people who attend our small group ministries

are faced with a personal challenge, their small 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0%

group provides the support they need.
78 | Our church is united and peaceful. 46.7% 33.3% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0%
79 |C ication bet lead d th

ommuRTeation ety eeh feadels anc e 200% | 267% | 333% | 133% | 67% | 0.0% | 46.7% | 33.3% | 20.0%

congregation is excellent.
80 |The preaching at our church is understandable. 60.0% | 333% | 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% [RO38%N 6.7% | 0.0%
81 |I am aware of the prayer needs of the ministries,

missionaries and leadership of our church. 13.3% 26.7% 0.0% 33.3% 13.3% 13.3% 40.0% | 0.0% 60.0%
82 |l am knowledgeable about h hurch d

min;ey owiedgedble abOUL AOWOUN CAUTER SPEREE 1 53306 | 200% | 67% | 133% | 67% | 0.0% 6.7% | 20.0%
83 |Ih high d f confid i leaders.

ave agh degree of coMTCence MOUTTERde™ 1 40.0% | 533% | 67% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% 6.7% | 0.0%
84 |Our church is strongl itted to global 1d
ur chureh is strongly committed to global (world) |y 20/ | 46700 | 6% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% 6.7% | 0.0%

missions.




85 |Our student ministries (middle school/junior high
and high school) are effective in helping teens grow 6.7% 33.3% 40.0% 6.7% 0.0% 13.3% 40.0% | 40.0% | 20.0%
spiritually.
86 |Our church does a good job of bringing new people
into church life, developing friendships, and . . . o . o o o o
actively contributing to the life of the church. 13.3% 26.7% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 40.0% | 40.0% | 20.0%
87 |Our church is building bridges t ighb
Hr e UICING BHIASES Lo our NEIEAbOrs 0.0% | 40.0% | 267% | 133% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 40.0% | 26.7% | 33.3%
through real and relevant acts of service.
88 |I have a plan for reaching the hurched 1
neigvhboﬁloo ; g fhe unchurched Iy 6.7% | 267% | 133% | 6% | 333% | 133% | 333% | 13.3% | 53.3%
89 |My walk with God i ing th h 1
y watk Wit Hod 1S Srowing Tafough persona 40.0% | 467% | 6.7% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% | 6.7%
worship, prayer and Bible study.
90 |Our church is effective 1 ting th ds of
U CAUTER I Ve In feeting the fleeds o 6.7% | 46.7% | 40.0% | 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% | 533% | 40.0% | 6.7%
preschool children and their families.
91 |I am very happy at our church. 40.0% 40.0% 13.3% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 13.3% 6.7%
92 |In most inst Ifeel 1 h fficient inf ti
JoSt mistances 1 et - Aave SUTHCIent Iotmation |-y 706 | 333% | 333% | 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% | 60.0% | 333% | 6.7%
delivered in a timely fashion.
93 |The preaching at our church is rel tt
s r;’ oy 1ifeg Ul CHUTERL IS fefevant to my 40.0% | 267% | 133% | 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 13.3% | 20.0%
94 |Times of prayer are a spiritually inspiri
> O pray Spirftuatly nspiring 267% | 40.0% | 267% | 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 267% | 6.7%
experience for me.
95 |Our church uses its financial resources wisely. 46.7% 26.7% 13.3% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% | 13.3%
96 |Our leaders are in touch with th tion’
Y ueh Wit the congregation s 200% | 467% | 133% | 133% | 6.7% 0.0% 13.3% | 20.0%
thoughts, needs and wishes.
97 |l am familiar with the specific ways our
missionaries are changing lives and communities 21.4% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 7.1% 28.6% 357% | 14.3% | 50.0%
for Jesus Christ.
98 |Our church is effectively helpi dult
ur church is effectively helping adults (younger 133% | 333% | 267% | 20.0% | 0.0% 6.7% | 46.7% | 26.7% | 26.7%
than 55) live spiritually mature lives.
99 | Our church is effectively helpi i dults (55
ur chureh is effectively helping senior adults ( 133% | 267% | 133% | 20.0% | 20.0% | 6.7% | 40.0% | 13.3% | 46.7%
and older) live spiritually mature lives.




100

Our church does a good job of cultivating an
awareness of God and His work, our dependence
upon Him, and expressing grateful hearts in love
and praise.

40.0%

40.0%

13.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

101

Our church has an effective means of introducing
our church and its ministries to people from the
community.

0.0%

40.0%

26.7%

13.3%

13.3%

6.7%

102

I have a responsibility to witness to my unchurched
and unsaved friends, family, co-workers and
neighbors.

86.7%

13.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

103

Everyday choices that I make at home and work are
guided by my relationship with God and scripture.

73.3%

20.0%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

104

Our ministry to children is effective in teaching
elementary age children about the Christian life.

20.0%

60.0%

20.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

105

Our facility provides a safe environment for church
activities.

66.7%

33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

106

I believe the church’s website is an effective means
of communication with members and regular
attenders.

26.7%

33.3%

33.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

107

The preaching at our church helps me grow
spiritually.

40.0%

26.7%

6.7%

6.7%

6.7%

13.3%

108

We make sure our church facility is “ready for
company” and is guest-friendly.

66.7%

20.0%

6.7%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

109

I regularly share my faith story with non-Christian
people.

13.3%

53.3%

6.7%

13.3%

13.3%

0.0%

110

I know who our church leaders are and how to
connect with them.

86.7%

13.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

111

Our church has a clear strategy for global awareness
and international mission involvement.

0.0%

40.0%

33.3%

0.0%

20.0%

6.7%

112

I believe that in general our ministry to children is
attractive and inviting to families with children.

40.0%

33.3%

26.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

13.3% | 6.7%
26.7% | 33.3%
0.0% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
20.0% | 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
333% | 6.7%
6.7% | 26.7%
6.7% 6.7%
6.7% | 26.7%
0.0% 0.0%
33.3% @ 26.7%
26.7% | 0.0%




113

Our church does a good job of creating an

communicate the character and nature of God.

opportunity for a personal and corporate encounter 20.0% 46.7% 26.7% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 26.7% 6.7%
with the living God.
114 |We regularly see new people in our church. 46.7% 46.7% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%
115 |Ibeli hurch for shari
o leve MY ST Prepates me for Shafing my 267% | 267% | 267% | 133% | 67% | 0.0% 26.7%  20.0%
faith with friends and co-workers.
116 |I id that lam b i Christ-lik
Sos CVITEnce Al - o Decomng MOTe M T 40.0% | 533% | 0.0% | 67% | 00% | 0.0% 0.0% | 6.7%
in thought, action and character.
117 |Our ministry to teens (middle school/junior high
and high school) is effective in helping to meet their 6.7% 13.3% 33.3% 26.7% 0.0% 20.0% 33.3% | 46.7%
non-spiritual needs.
118 |Our church facility i 11 suited t lish
T Cnren Tl TS WeT SUfled 1o Accompust O 40.0% | 267% | 133% | 200% | 0.0% | 0.0% 133% | 20.0%
mission and vision.
119 |I get a prompt reply whenever I contact the o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
staff/church office with questions I may have. 60.0% 33.3% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%
120 |Our church provides opportunities for members to
participate in short-term missions experiences. 40.0% 53.3% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%
121 |I believe that in general our ministry to teens
(middle school/junior high and high school) is 6.7% 46.7% 13.3% 20.0% 0.0% 13.3% 53.3% | 13.3% | 33.3%
attractive and inviting to families with teens.
122 |Our church does a good job of intentionally
cultivating relationships outside our church family,
. . . 13.3% 33.3% 40.0% 6.7% 6.7% 0.0% 46.7% | 40.0% | 13.3%
serving our community, and sharing the Gospel.
123 |In the last year, I have seen at least one person come
to faith in Christ through a relationship I have built 26.7% 6.7% 26.7% 0.0% 13.3% 26.7% 33.3% | 26.7% | 40.0%
with them.
124 |1 larl le putting int tice the truth
[CBaTy see peOp’e pUHNE IO Pacce TS | 0149 | 214% | 286% | 143% | 7.1% | 7.1% | 42.9% | 28.6% @ 28.6%
given in the weekly sermon.
125 |Th hi larly chall toad
© preaching fegilally Chatenges me o 8 Ceo el 1 333% | 267% | 67% | 200% | 00% | 133% | 60.0% | 6.7% | 33.3%
obedience to God.
126 |The songs we sing in our services clearly
46.7% 40.0% 6.7% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 6.7%




127

Our leadership readily makes changes and
improvements in order to reach more people for
Christ.

33.3%

26.7%

13.3%

6.7%

13.3%

6.7%

128

Our leadership creates a culture of openness and
dialogue resulting in clear understanding of our
vision and ministries, concerns and needs.

40.0%

26.7%

20.0%

6.7%

6.7%

0.0%

129

I believe the primary focus of our church should be
reaching those who are not yet part of our church
family.

66.7%

26.7%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

130

Because certain programs and events did not help us
achieve our mission and vision we stopped doing
them.

66.7%

13.3%

6.7%

13.3%

0.0%

0.0%

131

Our church maintains a simple organizational
structure that empowers leaders to adapt to
changing situations.

40.0%

40.0%

13.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

60.0%

13.3% | 26.7%
20.0% | 13.3%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 13.3%
13.3% 6.7%
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Ministry Systems

Strongly Agree Slightly Agree S EGHAEET-(E Moderately Disagree  Significantly Disagree

If greater than 20% =
REVIEW

If the sum of CHALLENGE )
i:>zo, R;VIEW adds weight If the sum of these three is greater than 20% =
STRENGTH to the level of concern. CHALLENGE
If the sum of STRENGTH is

>65, then REVIEW adds
weight to level of strength.)

If the sum of these is greater than 65% =

Review Challenge

UPWARD MOTION 16.5% 17.1%

Inspiring Worship 20.0% | 11.1%
Preaching 6.7% | 11.7%
Corporate Prayer 48.6% | 22.9% | 28.6%

INWARD MOTION 17.2% | 13.5%

Spiritual Formation | 18.6% | 11.6%
Small Groups (including, but not limited to, Bible study, Sunday school or other small group meeting or ministry) ‘ 9.5% 1.9%
Age-specific Ministries 28.9% | 24.4%
Spiritual Disciplines | 17.5% | 8.3%
Leader Development \ 16.2% | 13.3%
Healthy Relationships 17.8% | 18.5%
Lay Mobilization 16.2% | 10.5%

11



Outreach 54.8% | 21.4% | 23.8%
Missional 45.7% | 23.8% | 30.5%
Attractional 63.8% | 19.0% | 17.1%

Evangelism 53.1% | 17.7% | 29.2%
Corporate 47.5% | 24.8% | 27.8%
Personal 58.7% | 10.7% | 30.7%

Effective Assimilation 64.0% | 16.0% | 20.0%

Missions 60.5% | 10.9% | 28.7%

ORGANIZATIONALSTRUCTURES \ 16.4% | 14.6%

Organizational Stewardship | 16.9% | 15.0%
Vision 17.8% | 21.1%
Finances | 189% | 6.7%
Communication 21.1% | 22.2%
Facilities | 10.0% | 10.0%

Visionary Leadership \ 15.8% | 14.2%

12



Ministry Systems - in order of strength

Review

Challenge

Healthy Relationship - Our church does a good job of
developing an environment of mutual love and care where
members of the church body know and serve one another.

13.3%

73.3%

13.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

13.3%

0.0%

Corporate Prayer - Our church does a good job of
cultivating an awareness of God and His work, our dependence
upon Him, and expressing grateful hearts in love and praise.

40.0%

40.0%

13.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

13.3%

6.7%

Organizational Stewardship - Our church does a good job
of aligning all aspects of ministry toward accomplishing our
mission through a clear vision.

26.7%

53.3%

13.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

13.3%

6.7%

Inspiring Worship - Our church does a good job of creating
an opportunity for a personal and corporate encounter with the
living God.

20.0%

46.7%

26.7%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

26.7%

6.7%

Outreach/Evangelism - Our church does a good job of
intentionally cultivating relationships outside our church family,
serving our community, and sharing the Gospel.

13.3%

33.3%

40.0%

6.7%

6.7%

0.0%

46.7%

40.0%

13.3%

Spiritual Formation - Our church does a good job of helping
believers develop into fully devoted followers of Christ,
becoming like Him in His purity, passion, and pursuits.

13.3%

40.0%

26.7%

0.0%

20.0%

0.0%

53.3%

26.7%

20.0%

Lay Mobilization - Our church does a good job of engaging
people in the mission of the church according to their gifts and
passions.

13.3%

40.0%

26.7%

20.0%

0.0%

0.0%

53.3%

26.7%

20.0%

Effective Assimilation - Our church does a good job of
bringing new people into church life, developing friendships,
and actively contributing to the life of the church.

13.3%

26.7%

40.0%

0.0%

20.0%

0.0%

40.0%

40.0%

20.0%

Visionary Leadership - Our church does a good job of
equipping and empowering people for effective ministry,
moving our church toward accomplishing our mission and
vision.

13.3%

46.7%

6.7%

20.0%

13.3%

0.0%

60.0%

6.7%

33.3%

Leader Development - Our church does a good job of
equipping and developing leaders at all levels of church ministry
who in turn reproduce more leaders.

0.0%

40.0%

20.0%

13.3%

20.0%

6.7%

40.0%

20.0%

40.0%
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Strengths

8 |Every member should be involved in some aspect of ministry.
18 |Our small group ministries help those who attend connect with
other believers, building a greater sense of relationship.
66 |I am involved in those areas of ministry that best correspond
with my areas of giftedness.
67 |The preaching at our church is biblical.
70 |Our church cares for and uses its facilities to effectively support
our ministry.
102 |I have a responsibility to witness to my unchurched and
unsaved friends, family, co-workers and neighbors.
105 |Our facility provides a safe environment for church activities.
110 |I know who our church leaders are and how to connect with
them.
1 |Our church is very effective in providing opportunities for
believers to encourage and support one another.
3 |Our church has a positive reputation in the community and its
neighborhood.
11 |Our church members understand the church’s mission, vision,
and purpose and could explain it to a friend.
29 It is easy for newcomers to become part of a small group.
40 It is easy for new people to make friends at our church.
41 |People find it easy to share personal and spiritual needs in our
small groups.
53 |People who attend our small group ministries regularly go out
of their way to serve others in their small group.
80 |The preaching at our church is understandable.
83 |I have a high degree of confidence in our leaders.
84 | Our church is strongly committed to global (world) missions.
103 |Everyday choices that I make at home and work are guided by
my relationship with God and scripture.
114 |We regularly see new people in our church.
116 |I see evidence that I am becoming more Christ-like in thought,
action and character.
119 |I get a prompt reply whenever I contact the staff/church office
with questions I may have.
120 |Our church provides opportunities for members to participate in
short-term missions experiences.
129 |I believe the primary focus of our church should be reaching

those who are not yet part of our church family.

>20% = >20% =
Review Challenge
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0%
0.0% 6.7%
0.0% 6.7%
0.0% 6.7%
0.0% 6.7%
6.7% 0.0%
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32

I think the music in our worship services helps people draw
closer to God.

44

I find attending our worship services helpful in experiencing a
greater connection to God and growth in my Christian walk.

59

Ministry leaders understand how the ministry they lead
contributes to the overall vision of the church.

64

People who attend our small group ministries regularly pray for
the needs of others in their small group.

69

I am aware of our church’s financial needs.

76

Our church emphasizes God-centered stewardship in personal
finances and lifestyle choices.

89

My walk with God is growing through personal worship, prayer
and Bible study.

108

We make sure our church facility is “ready for company” and is
guest-friendly.

126

The songs we sing in our services clearly communicate the
character and nature of God.

37

Our church does a good job of developing an environment of
mutual love and care where members of the church body know
and serve one another.

7 |In the past year I have made several new friends through our
church.

26 | Our church does a good job of aligning all aspects of ministry
toward accomplishing our mission through a clear vision.

43 |Ifeel the church is utilizing my potential to the fullest.

47 | Our church selects leaders based on their giftedness, spiritual
maturity and effectiveness.

77 |When people who attend our small group ministries are faced
with a personal challenge, their small group provides the
support they need.

78 |Our church is united and peaceful.

91 |l am very happy at our church.

100 |Our church does a good job of cultivating an awareness of God
and His work, our dependence upon Him, and expressing
grateful hearts in love and praise.

104 |Our ministry to children is effective in teaching elementary age
children about the Christian life.

131 |Our church maintains a simple organizational structure that
empowers leaders to adapt to changing situations.

5 | At church events people regularly go out of their way to help
new people feel at home.

130 |Because certain programs and events did not help us achieve

our mission and vision we stopped doing them.

13.3% 0.0%
6.7% 6.7%
13.3% 0.0%
13.3% 0.0%
13.3% 0.0%
13.3% 0.0%
6.7% 6.7%
6.7% 6.7%
6.7% 6.7%
13.3% 0.0%
13.3% 6.7%
13.3% 6.7%
6.7% 13.3%
6.7% 13.3%
20.0% 0.0%
20.0% 0.0%
13.3% 6.7%
13.3% 6.7%
20.0% 0.0%
13.3% 6.7%
13.3% 6.7%
6.7% 13.3%
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6 | Our small group ministries are helping those who attend
become more Christ-like and is important to their spiritual
growth.

9 |l leave our worship services encouraged, strengthened and more
prepared to live a Christian lifestyle in the coming week.

19 |People in our church are enthusiastic about our church.

23 |People believe the best days for our church are ahead.

36 |Ministry leaders are encouraged to develop others for
leadership responsibilities.

82 |l am knowledgeable about how our church spends money.

95 |Our church uses its financial resources wisely.

112 |I believe that in general our ministry to children is attractive
and inviting to families with children.

16 |The majority of those who were baptized this past year are new
believers.

30 |I feel that our church is doing a good job in caring for me.

48 |Ministry workers and leaders have regular opportunities for
training and growth.

65 |Our church provides opportunities to help me build significant
relationships with others in our church family.

68 |1 pray regularly for the leaders of our church.

71 |Ministry leaders and workers are regularly recognized as
essential team members in fulfilling the church's mission and
vision.

93 |The preaching at our church is relevant to my everyday life.

94 |Times of prayer are a spiritually inspiring experience for me.

96 |Our leaders are in touch with the congregation’s thoughts,
needs and wishes.

107 |The preaching at our church helps me grow spiritually.

113 |Our church does a good job of creating an opportunity for a
personal and corporate encounter with the living God.

118 |Our church facility is well suited to accomplish our mission and
vision.

128 |Our leadership creates a culture of openness and dialogue
resulting in clear understanding of our vision and ministries,
concerns and needs.

12 |People understand how their work at church helps us reach our
vision for the future.

25 |Ministry leaders encourage others to use their gifts and talents
in ministry.

52 |I believe my present level of financial support of our church is

pleasing to God.
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57 |There is coordinated effort and clarity of direction by ministry 26.7% 6.7%
leaders in pursuing our church's vision. 0 e
72 |Our church facility is well suited to our present ministry uses. 13.3% 20.0%
109 |Iregularly share my faith story with non-Christian people. 6.7% 26.7%
Review >20%= | >20%=
Review Challenge
90 |Our church is effective in meeting the needs of preschool o o o
children and their families. 33.3% 40.0% 6.7%
122 |Our church does a good job of intentionally cultivating
relationships outside our church family, serving our community, 46.7% 40.0% 13.3%
and sharing the Gospel.
63 |1 id t level of giving to the Lord' ktob
g:r(l):rs;u:r my present level of giving to the Lord's work to be 60.0% 33.3% 6.7%
74 |People in our church are willing to sacrifice personal
preferences like church traditions, music styles, and programs . o .
they enjoy to help our church reach others who are not part of 60.0% 33.3% 6.7%
our church family.
92 |In most instances I feel I have sufficient information delivered
0, o 0,
in a timely fashion. 60.0% 33.3% 6.7%
106 |I believe the church’s website is an effective means of
0, o 0,
communication with members and regular attenders. 60.0% 33.3% 6.7%
17 |Newcomers find it easy to become engaged in the life of
church. ’ - . $33% | 33.3% 13.3%
21 |1 find myself anticipati hi th kend hes.
y pating worship as the weekend approaches 60.0% 26.7% 13.3%
20 |Our church d d job of involvi le in church
m?;i:tr?;s oes a good job of involving people in churc 60.0% 26.7% 13.3%
27 |Our church facility serves the needs of our neighborhood. 60.0% 26.7% 13.3%
58 |Our church leaders handle differences and problems in an open, .
o 0
direct and prompt manner. 60.0% 26.7% 13.3%
Challenges >20%= | >20% =
Review | Challenge
28 |Our church has specialized ministries to help new believers o o o
grow in their faith. 13.3% 13.3% 73.3%
81 |I am aware of the prayer needs of the ministries, missionaries o o "
and leadership of our church. 40.0% 0.0% 60.0%
22 |Iregularly (several times/week) pray by name for individuals to o o "
come to faith in Christ. 40.0% 6.7% 53.3%
61 |Our church launched several new initiatives in the past year
designed to reach those who are not part of our church family. 33.3% 13.3% 53.3%
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88 |I have a plan for reaching the unchurched in my neighborhood. 33.3% 13.3% 53.3%
97 |1 am familiar with the specific ways our missionaries are o o o

changing lives and communities for Jesus Christ. 35:7% 14.3% 50.0%
15 |If our church ceased to exist, our neighborhood would see it as o o 0

a terrible loss for the community. 40.0% 13.3% 46.7%
34 |The organizational structure of our church facilitates creative o o 0

ministry and fosters innovation. 40.0% 13.3% 46.7%
99 |Our church is effectively helping senior adults (55 and older) o 0 o

live spiritually mature lives. 40.0% 13.3% 46.7%
54 |1 feel that our church does a good job of sharing the needs of o 0 0

members so that I can help meet that need. 33.3% AL 46.7%
62 |Our church is effective i hi hurched children i

Coli;;ul:;y is effective in reaching unchurched children in our 20.0% 33.3% 46.7%
117 |Our ministry to teens (middle school/junior high and high

school) is effective in helping to meet their non-spiritual needs. 20.0% 33.3% 46.7%
10 |Our church prays regularly for the problems and difficulties in o 0 o

our neighborhood. 13.3% Uz 46.7%
42 |Iregularly invite people to my home in order to build o 0 0

relationships with them. 40.0% Az 40.0%
49 |Our church does a good job of equipping and developing

leaders at all levels of church ministry who in turn reproduce 40.0% 20.0% 40.0%

more leaders.
123 |In the last year, I have seen at least one person come to faith in o 0 o

Christ through a relationship I have built with them. 33.3% A 40.0%
14 | Our church does a good job of equipping and empowering

people for effective ministry, moving our church toward 60.0% 6.7% 33.3%

accomplishing our mission and vision.
125 |The preaching regularly challenge toad bedi t

GOdP g regularly ges me to a deeper obedience to 60.0% 6.7% 33.3%
4 |Over the past year | have invited several unchurched friends,

family, or co-workers to attend a church event with me. 53.3% 13.3% 33.3%
24 |People in our church are fully informed about our leaders' plans o o o

for the future of our church. 33.3% 13.3% 33.3%
121 |I believe that in general our ministry to teens (middle

school/junior high and high school) is attractive and inviting to 53.3% 13.3% 33.3%

families with teens.
38 |People in our church are highly motivated to serve our

neighborhood. = 46.7% 2Dz 33.3%
51 |Our church is effective at evangelism. 46.7% 20.0% 33.3%
56 |Prayer is an important part of thi d hurch.

y p part of everything we do as a churc 46.7% 20.0% 33.3%

55 |Creativity and variety are characteristics of worship services at

oot charah Y P 40.0% 26.7% 33.3%
87 |Our church is building bridges to our neighbors through real 40.0% 26.7% 33.3%

and relevant acts of service.
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46 |Ideas for ch d inistri 1 d i
Chie;séhor change and new ministries are welcomed in our 46.7% 20.0% 33.3%
101 |Our church has an effective means of introducing our church o 0 o
and its ministries to people from the community. 40.0% A 33.3%
75 |Our church is effectively reaching teens (middle school/junior o o o
high and high school) in our community. 33.3% SRR 33.3%
124 |1 larl le putting int tice the truths gi i
regularly see people putting into practice the truths given in 42.9% 28.6% 28.6%
the weekly sermon.
127 |Our leadership readily makes changes and improvements in o o o
order to reach more people for Christ. 60.0% 13.3% 26.7%
2 |Our church is very effective in making more disciples by o 0 o
reaching the unchurched and unbelieving. 53.3% AL 26.7%
33 |Our church has helped me grow stronger in my prayer life. 53.3% 20.0% 26.7%
98 |Our church is effectively helping adults (younger than 55) live o o o
spiritually mature lives. 46.7% A% 26.7%
111 |Our church has a clear strategy for global awareness and o 0 0
international mission involvement. 40.0% —— 26.7%
31 |Our church helps believers discover, develop and use their gifts
o ot P 8 33.3% 40.0% 26.7%
13 |Our church is effective in producing new leaders. 33.3% 40.0% 26.7%
39 | A large percentage of our church budget is devoted to reaching o 0 o
others for Christ. 60.0% AL 20.0%
45 |Our church ides significant tt b
ur church provides significant prayer support to our members 53.3% 26.7% 20.0%
and attendees.
60 | Our church does a good job of helping believers develop into
fully devoted followers of Christ, becoming like Him in His 53.3% 26.7% 20.0%
purity, passion, and pursuits.
73 |Our church does a good job of engaging people in the mission o o o
of the church according to their gifts and passions. 53.3% A% 20.0%
115 |I believe my church prepares me for sharing my faith with o 0 o
friends and co-workers. 53.3% A 20.0%
79 |Communication between leaders and the congregation is
coellont SIes 46.7% 33.3% 20.0%
35 |Our lead in touch with th ds i ighborhood.
ur leaders are in touch wi e needs in our neighborhoo 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%
86 |Our church does a good job of bringing new people into church
life, developing friendships, and actively contributing to the life 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%
of the church.
85 |Our student ministries (middle school/junior high and high 0 0 0
school) are effective in helping teens grow spiritually. 40.0% il 20.0%
50 |Our church intentionall i le to build ingful
ur church intentionally equips people to build meaningfu 33.3% 46.7% 20.0%

relationships with unbelievers.
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Ministry Focus

Navel
FOCUS

! <
130 s Double
Vision
60%
60%
es) (Double Vision)
* Individual Scores @ Composite Score  127.5

Moderately Significantly
Disagree Disagree

Strongly
Agree

3 |Our church has a positive reputation in the
community and its neighborhood.

46.7% 46.7% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%

4 |Over the past year I have invited several
unchurched friends, family, or co-workers to 20.0% 33.3% 13.3% 6.7% 13.3% 13.3% 53.3% | 13.3%
attend a church event with me.

5 At church events people regularly go out of their
way to help new people feel at home.

73.3% 6.7% 13.3% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 13.3%

7  |In the past year I have made several new friends
through our church.

53.3% 26.7% 13.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% | 6.7%
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10

Our church prays regularly for the problems and
difficulties in our neighborhood.

13.3%

0.0%

40.0%

33.3%

13.3%

0.0%

13.3%

40.0%

46.7%
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11 |Our church members understand the church’s
mission, vision, and purpose and could explain it 20.0% 73.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0%
to a friend.
how their work at church hel
12 E:‘;E;ec}?‘;iirjiﬁi fzzvth:;xfer abcuren ieIps 1 43300 | 533% | 200% | 133% | 0.0% 0.0% 200% | 13.3%
hurch is effective i i 1 .
13 Our church is effective in producing new leaders. | (o 1 e 00 | 4000 | 6.7% 133% | 67% | 333% | 40.0% | 26.7%
15 |If our church ceased to exist, our neighborhood
would see it as a terrible loss for the community. 0.0% 40.0% 13.3% 20.0% 13.3% 13.3% 40.0% | 13.3% | 46.7%
- e P
16 i:;?ejfgggefﬁ:z;"vhoWerebap ized thispast | ) 30 | 57000 | 286% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 28.6% | 0.0%
find it easy t in th
17 E;icfogirjhifhl casy to become engaged inthe |0 o0 | 3300 | 33300 | 1330 | 0.0% 00% | 533% | 333% | 13.3%
I 1ti K f
22 };gi‘;ﬁai(fsvciiei?;:gi)Cﬁi?sytbyname T 267% | 133% | 6.7% 00% | 333% | 200% | 400% @ 6.7% | 53.3%
lieve the best days f hurch
23 Eg::(llebe ieve the best days for our church are 333% | 40.0% | 20.0% | 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% - 200% | 6.7%
i hurch 1y inf ¢
24 Ezzpelres,l;;‘g;oxﬁegfufioyfglufﬁjfcﬁbo“ U 333% | 200% | 133% | 200% | 0.0% | 13.3% | 53.3% | 13.3% | 33.3%
hurch facilit th £
27 I?e‘fgﬁbgﬁoogc”ysewes e needs of our 267% | 333% | 267% | 133% | 0.0% 00% | 60.0% | 26.7% | 13.3%
ialized ministries to hel
28 ge‘ﬁe‘:v};f;gf;pf;eliI;eifhmlms A Y 6.7% 133% | 400% | 200% | 133% | 133% | 13.3% | 73.3%
34 |The organizational structure of our church
facilitates creative ministry and fosters 133% | 267% | 133% | 267% | 200% | 0.0% | 400% | 13.3% | 46.7%
innovation.
33 fﬁ;ﬁiﬁfﬁe in touch with the needs in our 133% | 267% | 40.0% | 133% | 67% | 00% | 40.0% = 40.0% | 20.0%
39 ?elvftgez11zrrcee;ti;g;go(ft;’l‘el;ct};“rrg;]r’i‘;fget s 133% | 46.7% | 200% | 67% | 133% | 00% | 60.0% | 20.0% | 20.0%
i f le to make fri t
40 ithljriisy or new people to make friends at our 400% | 533% | 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 6.7% | 0.0%
- 1
* }Se:jrfgﬁjiinge and new ministries are weleomed | ) 0| 0 | 20000 | 6.7% | 200% | 6.7% | 46.7% | 20.0% | 33.3%
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50

Our church intentionally equips people to build

. . . . . 20.0% 13.3% 46.7% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 33.3% | 46.7% | 20.0%
meaningful relationships with unbelievers.
61 |Our church launched several new initiatives in the
past year designed to reach those who are not part | 20.0% 13.3% 13.3% 20.0% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% | 13.3% | 53.3%
of our church family.
74 |People in our church are willing to sacrifice
personal preferences like church traditions, music
styles, and programs they enjoy to help our church | 33.3% 26.7% 33.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% | 60.0% | 33.3% | 6.7%
reach others who are not part of our church
family.
87 |Our church is building bridges t ighb
th‘rl;fg;“rceallznglrelgim“ai:Sofos(e’?vrizzlg ors 0.0% | 40.0% | 267% | 133% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 40.0% | 26.7% | 33.3%
88 |Th lan fi hing th hurched i
neiagvhebi‘)ﬁljgd"r reachiing the theturehed I my 6.7% | 267% | 133% | 6% | 333% | 133% | 333%  13.3% | 53.3%
108 |W ki hurch facility is “ready ft
CO;?:H;,S;;Z?: rgse:tr_;riez;ylyls ready tor 66.7% | 200% | 67% | 67% | 00% | 0.0% 6.7% | 6.7%
114 |We regularly see new people in our church. 46.7% 46.7% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%
115 |Ibeli hurch for shari
cleve MY CAUrCh prepates Me [T Shatine My | 267% | 26.7% | 267% | 133% | 67% | 0.0% | 53.3% | 26.7% | 20.0%

faith with friends and co-workers.
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Ministry Health

Scrawny
FFECTIVE 0%
Q oo
— Flabby
40%
40%
(Flabby)
WEAK & DY

 Individual Scores @ Composite Score 133.3

Strongly liliimui
Agree Disagree 4

7  |In the past year I have made several new friends
through our church.

11 |Our church members understand the church’s
mission, vision, and purpose and could explain it 20.0% 73.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
to a friend.

53.3% 26.7% 13.3% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0%

12 |People understand how their work at church helps
us reach our vision for the future.
13 |Our church is effective in producing new leaders.

13.3% 53.3% 20.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0%

6.7% 26.7% 40.0% 6.7% 13.3% 6.7%
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14

Our church does a good job of equipping and
empowering people for effective ministry, moving
our church toward accomplishing our mission and
vision.

13.3%

46.7%

6.7%

20.0%

13.3%

0.0%

60.0%

6.7%

33.3%
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17

Newcomers find it easy to become engaged in the
life of our church.

20.0%

33.3%

33.3%

13.3%

0.0%

0.0%

53.3%

33.3%

13.3%

23

People believe the best days for our church are
ahead.

33.3%

40.0%

20.0%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

20.0%

6.7%

24

People in our church are fully informed about our
leaders' plans for the future of our church.

33.3%

20.0%

13.3%

20.0%

0.0%

13.3%

53.3%

13.3%

33.3%

25

Ministry leaders encourage others to use their
gifts and talents in ministry.

13.3%

53.3%

26.7%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

26.7%

6.7%

28

Our church has specialized ministries to help new
believers grow in their faith.

6.7%

6.7%

13.3%

40.0%

20.0%

13.3%

13.3%

13.3%

73.3%

34

The organizational structure of our church
facilitates creative ministry and fosters
innovation.

13.3%

26.7%

13.3%

26.7%

20.0%

0.0%

40.0%

13.3%

46.7%

35

Our leaders are in touch with the needs in our
neighborhood.

13.3%

26.7%

40.0%

13.3%

6.7%

0.0%

40.0%

40.0%

20.0%

37

Our church does a good job of developing an
environment of mutual love and care where
members of the church body know and serve one
another.

13.3%

73.3%

13.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

13.3%

0.0%

40

It is easy for new people to make friends at our
church.

40.0%

53.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

6.7%

0.0%

46

Ideas for change and new ministries are welcomed
in our church.

20.0%

26.7%

20.0%

6.7%

20.0%

6.7%

46.7%

20.0%

33.3%

49

Our church does a good job of equipping and
developing leaders at all levels of church ministry
who in turn reproduce more leaders.

0.0%

40.0%

20.0%

13.3%

20.0%

6.7%

40.0%

20.0%

40.0%

50

Our church intentionally equips people to build
meaningful relationships with unbelievers.

20.0%

13.3%

46.7%

0.0%

20.0%

0.0%

33.3%

46.7%

20.0%

57

There is coordinated effort and clarity of direction
by ministry leaders in pursuing our church's
vision.

33.3%

33.3%

26.7%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

26.7%

6.7%

60

Our church does a good job of helping believers
develop into fully devoted followers of Christ,
becoming like Him in His purity, passion, and
pursuits.

13.3%

40.0%

26.7%

0.0%

20.0%

0.0%

53.3%

B

26.7%

20.0%
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63

I consider my present level of giving to the Lord's
work to be generous.

46.7%

13.3%

33.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

66

I am involved in those areas of ministry that best
correspond with my areas of giftedness.

66.7%

33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

73

Our church does a good job of engaging people in
the mission of the church according to their gifts
and passions.

13.3%

40.0%

26.7%

20.0%

0.0%

0.0%

60.0%

33.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

53.3%

26.7%

20.0%

86

Our church does a good job of bringing new
people into church life, developing friendships,
and actively contributing to the life of the church.

13.3%

26.7%

40.0%

0.0%

20.0%

0.0%

40.0%

40.0%

20.0%

89

My walk with God is growing through personal
worship, prayer and Bible study.

40.0%

46.7%

6.7%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

6.7%

6.7%

100

Our church does a good job of cultivating an
awareness of God and His work, our dependence
upon Him, and expressing grateful hearts in love
and praise.

40.0%

40.0%

13.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

13.3%

6.7%

113

Our church does a good job of creating an
opportunity for a personal and corporate
encounter with the living God.

20.0%

46.7%

26.7%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

26.7%

6.7%

115

I believe my church prepares me for sharing my
faith with friends and co-workers.

26.7%

26.7%

26.7%

13.3%

6.7%

0.0%

53.3%

26.7%

20.0%

116

I see evidence that I am becoming more Christ-
like in thought, action and character.

40.0%

53.3%

0.0%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

6.7%

122

Our church does a good job of intentionally
cultivating relationships outside our church
family, serving our community, and sharing the
Gospel.

13.3%

33.3%

40.0%

6.7%

6.7%

0.0%

46.7%

40.0%

13.3%
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Readiness for Change

Rigid

/7%

HANGE

I ‘e
~ |
: H i
65 40,

60% 60%
(Stiff)
RESISTAN
< Individual Scores @ Composite Score  60.5

Agree

Disagree

Disagree

how thei k at church hel
12 Peopleunders‘.ca.nd ow their work at church helps 13.3% 53.3% 20.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0%
us reach our vision for the future.
14 |Our church does a good job of equipping and
owering people for effective ministry, movin
cIMpoWETING peop N DOMOVINE | 30 | 467% | 6.7% | 200% | 133% | 0.0%

our church toward accomplishing our mission and
vision.
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15 |If our church ceased to exist, our neighborhood
would see it as a terrible loss for the community. 0.0% 40.0% 13.3% 20.0% 13.3% 13.3%
2 People beli th t f hurch
3 eople believe the best days for our church are 33.3% 40.0% 20.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0%

ahead.

40.0%

13.3%

46.7%

20.0%

6.7%
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24

People in our church are fully informed about our
leaders' plans for the future of our church.

33.3%

20.0%

13.3%

20.0%

0.0%

13.3%

25

Ministry leaders encourage others to use their
gifts and talents in ministry.

13.3%

53.3%

26.7%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

34

The organizational structure of our church
facilitates creative ministry and fosters
innovation.

13.3%

26.7%

13.3%

26.7%

20.0%

0.0%

53.3%

13.3%

33.3%

26.7%

6.7%

40.0%

13.3%

46.7%

35

Our leaders are in touch with the needs in our
neighborhood.

13.3%

26.7%

40.0%

13.3%

6.7%

0.0%

40.0%

40.0%

20.0%

38

People in our church are highly motivated to serve
our neighborhood.

6.7%

40.0%

20.0%

13.3%

20.0%

0.0%

46.7%

20.0%

33.3%

46

Ideas for change and new ministries are welcomed
in our church.

20.0%

26.7%

20.0%

6.7%

20.0%

6.7%

46.7%

20.0%

33.3%

57

There is coordinated effort and clarity of direction
by ministry leaders in pursuing our church's
vision.

33.3%

33.3%

26.7%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

26.7%

6.7%

61

Our church launched several new initiatives in the
past year designed to reach those who are not part
of our church family.

20.0%

13.3%

13.3%

20.0%

33.3%

0.0%

33.3%

13.3%

53.3%

74

People in our church are willing to sacrifice
personal preferences like church traditions, music
styles, and programs they enjoy to help our church
reach others who are not part of our church
family.

33.3%

26.7%

33.3%

6.7%

0.0%

0.0%

60.0%

33.3%

6.7%

122

Our church does a good job of intentionally
cultivating relationships outside our church
family, serving our community, and sharing the
Gospel.

13.3%

33.3%

40.0%

6.7%

6.7%

0.0%

46.7%

40.0%

13.3%
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Church Life Cycles
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Commitment to Mission and Vision
MATURITY

GROWTH INSTITUTIONAL

Mission and Vision

200
0
Birth Growth Maturity Institutional Descent Toward
Death
. - . s Number of
Commitment to Mission and Vision People
1. People are attracted to our church because of our mission and vision 2
Birth 2. We gain our sense of mission and vision from our visionary pastor and key lay
leaders
Growth 3. Our leaders frequently teach and promote the church’s mission and vision 7
O
. A vast majority of people “own” the church’s ministry goals 2
. 5. There is a broad understanding and support of the church’s mission and vision
Maturity 7
6. Our ministries clearly contribute to accomplishing our mission and vision 3
Lo 7. People are losing their sense of the church’s mission and vision 2
Institutional — — —
8. New members are not familiar with our church’s mission and vision 2
Descentto 9. We no longer have a clear vision of the church’s future 2
Death 10. We have lost our sense of being “on mission” 0
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Involvement of People
MATURITY

MULTIPLYING

GROWTH INSTITUTIONAL

Involvement of People

100
0
Birth Growth Maturity Institutional Descent Toward
Death
Number of
Involvement of People People
Birth 1. Nearly everyone believes they must be involved if the church is to survive 2
i
2. Nearly everyone is directly involved in some aspect of ministry 0
Growth 3. Individuals give a high percentage of their discretionary time to the church 3
O
4. Volunteers are easily found 1
. 5. New people quickly find a place to be involved 3
Maturity — — -
6. People are enthusiastic about their ministry involvement 8
L 7. Long time people feel “they have done their part” 4
Institutional
8. It's very difficult to find volunteers 8
Descentto 9. Programs are being eliminated due to lack of leaders and workers 0
Death  10. 10% of our people do 90% of the work 1
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Programs, Structures & Organization
MATURITY

GROWTH INSTITUTIONAL

35

Programs, Structures and Organization

30

25

20

15

10

Birth

Growth Maturity Institutional Descent Toward
Death

o . Number of
Programs, Structures, and Organization P
eople
Birth 1. We emphasize ministry results and do not worry much about organization 2
i
2. Decisions are made quickly and easily 0
3. Minis oals shape the form of ministr 8
Growth try £ D — i
4. Traditions are now beginning to form 1
. 5. New programs are being created in response to new needs 2
Maturity - -
6. Current leaders are delegating work to newly trained leaders 4
L 7. It is difficult to change existing programs 3
Institutional - ———
8. Few if any new programs are being initiated 5
Descentto 9. At times it seems that many of our current programs are in a "survival" mode 5
Death 10. Programs are being eliminated for lack of funds 0
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Attitude Toward Change

MATURITY

GROWTH INSTITUTIONAL

Attitude Toward Change

35 —1
30
25
20
15
10
5
0 -\qi
Birth Growth Maturity Institutional Descent Toward
Death
Attitude toward Change Nl::;f eOf
Birth 1. Change happens quickly and easily 2
2. People expect and quickly embrace changes 4
Growth 3. Changes are easily adopted and integrated into the life of the church 9
4. People from all levels of church life readily suggest changes 2
Maturity 5. New proposals are given careful consideration and are often adopted 4
6. Ministry leaders take the initiative in implementing change 7
L 7. Few changes are made that radically alter the status quo 1
Institutional
8. Most changes require the permission of the church’s governing board 0
Descentto 9. We often hear, “We’ve never done it that way before” 0
Death 10. People are quick to explain why new things "can’t be done" 0
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Morale, Self-esteem & Confidence
MATURITY

GROWTH INSTITUTIONAL

Morale and Self-Esteem

45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
Birth Growth Maturity Institutional Descent Toward
Death
Number of
Morale and Self-Esteem P
cople
Birth 1. People feel optimistic about our church’s future 5
i
2. Our people have a “can do” attitude in the face of great challenges 4
Growth 3. Peoplé f'eel very good about our‘ church 4
4. Our ministry successes are causing our confidence to grow 4
. 5. People are excited and “evangelistic” about our church 2
Maturity - — ; — ,
6. Confidence in our ability to achieve goals is widespread and contagi ous 0
Lo 7. Some people feel good about our church while others clearly do not 7
Institutional — -
8. We are not as sure of our ability to achieve as we once were 3
Descentto 9. Fewer and fewer people feel good about our church 1
Death 10. Leaders are frustrated over not knowing how to stop our decline 0




Survey Respondent Profiles

In the last 6 months:

= -
'E % § é - = ) g = 2 = g g
g | = £ 2 E Z g S E 2 |S5z&| Z58
1 M | 45to54 | 3-5Years Member 3x 9:30 Broomfield Pastoral staff, Support staff, 3-4 1-2 1-2
Currently serve,
2 M | 45to54 | 3-5Years Member All | 11:00 Broomfield Elementary, Middle Pastoral staff, Currently lead, 1-2 1-2 1-2
School,
3 F 35to44 | 16+ Years Member All | 9:30 Broomfield Middle School, High Pastoral staff, Currently lead, 1-2 1-2 1-2
School,
4 M | 35to44 | 3-5Years Member All 8:30 Broomfield | Pre-school, Elementary, | Pastoral staff, Currently lead, 3-4 1-2 1-2
5 M | 25to34 | 0-2 Years Member All | 11:00 Broomfield Pre-school, Pastoral staff, Currently lead, 1-2 5+ 5+
6 M | 35to44 | 3-5Years | Non-mem | All | 9:30 Broomfield Pastoral staff, Currently lead, 5+ 5+ 1-2
7 F 35t044 | 6-10 Years | Member All | 11:00 Broomfield Elementary, Middle Pastoral staff, Currently serve, 1-2 5+ 3-4
School, Previously led or served,
8 M | 35to44 | 6-10 Years | Member All | 8:30 Broomfield Elementary, Middle Pastoral staff, 5+ 5+ 5+
School,
9 M | 35to44 | 0-2 Years Member All | 10:30 Commerce | Pre-school, Elementary, Pastoral staff, 5+ 3-4 5+
City
10 M [ 65to74 | 3-5Years Member All | 9:30 Broomfield None >18 Support staff, Currently serve, 5+ 3-4 1-2
11 F 35t044 | 11-15 Years | Member All | 9:30 Broomfield Middle School, High Support staff, Currently serve, 5+ 3-4 3-4
School,
12 F 45to 54 | 16+ Years | Member All | 8:30 Broomfield None >18 Support staff, 0 0 1-2
13 F 35t044 | 3-5 Years Member All | 9:30 Broomfield Middle School, Support staff, 0 0 0
14 M [ 55to64 | 16+ Years | Member All | 8:30 Broomfield 1+>18, Support staff, 0 S5+ 1-2
15 F 45t0 54 | 16+ Years Member 3x 10:30 Commerce None >18 Deacon, Currently serve, 5+ 3-4 3-4
City Previous staff or board,
Previously led or served,
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Small Group Ministry

Strongly Agree

If the sum of these is greater than 65% =

STRENGTH

Strongly

Moderately Disagree Significantly Disagree

Moderately
Disagree

Significantly

Disagree

(Commerce City)

Agree
Nursery
Preschool 267% | 533% | 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Kid Zone - Elementary Ministry 00% | 267% | 67% | 133% | 40.0% | 133% | 26.7%
Ienite - Middle School m.
é‘;gzmﬁell‘:l‘)i ¢ School Wednesday p.m 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 67% | 933% | 0.0%
Ignite - High School Wednesday p.m.
é‘ﬁ)zmﬁ;‘fd) chool Wednesday p.m 0.0% 00% | 867% | 133% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Ienite - Middle School m. (Broomfiel
gnite - Middle School Sunday a.m. (Broomfield) | g 0.0% 133% | 200% | 400% | 267% | 0.0%
Ignite - High School Sunday a.m. (Broomfield) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 00% | 100.0% | 0.0%
Ignite - Middle/High School Sunday a.m.

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 00% | 100.0% | 0.0% 0.0%
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